INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

LONGEVITY

1560 | 1660 | 1648 SERIES

SHOWERS & TUBSHOWERS

Congratulations on purchasing a Longevity Acrylics bathware
product. Be assured that your product has been developed and is
a highly engineered, quality product that is strong and durable to
withstand the rigors of everyday life.

+  Strength, durability and toughness to withstand frequent use

* Resistant to everyday wear and tear, stains and superficial scratches

+ Resistant to UV, and many household chemicals

* Qualities that make light work of cleaning and maintenance

* Beautiful warm, smooth surfaces that feel comfortable against the
skin

INSPECTION: THIS ACRYLIC UNIT HAS BEEN CAREFULLY
INSPECTED AND PACKED FOR SHIPMENT AT LONGEVITY
ACRYLICS INC. PLEASE FULLY INSPECT THE UNIT BEFORE
INSTALLATION.

Carefully remove the unit from the carton. Do not destroy the
cardboard until you have inspected the unit thoroughly. Should your
inspection reveal any damage or defect in the finish, do not install the
unit—contact your distributor immediately.

The warranty does not cover damages or defects to the finish claimed
after the unit has been installed. Longevity’s responsibility for
shipping damages ceases upon delivery of the product in good order to
the carrier.

Refer any claims for damages to the carrier.

REQUIRED TOOLS

& ¥ B

Level Square Electric Drill
Screwdriver Pencil Silicone Sealant Gun

Safety Equipment:
Gloves, Boots and Glasses

BUILDING CODES

Be sure to follow local building codes when installing the bathware
unit.

IT IS ALWAYS RECOMMENDED TO HAVE A PROFESSIONAL
AND COMPETENT PLUMBER INSTALL LONGEVITY ACRYLICS
BATHWARE.

CAUTION

* To cut plumbing fixture openings on your bathware unit ensure
that you use the correct size hole saw based on the selected unit
design.

* Always cut a plumbing fixture opening from the finished side of
the unit.

*  Always ensure that the surface of the unit is protected to prevent
scratches in the surface.

+ Install plumbing fixtures based on the manufacturers
recommended installation instructions.

e The drain location on the unit is shown; however actual
installation will depend on the waste and overflow which is
purchased separately.

LONGEVITY ACRYLICS INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
DAMAGES INCURRED AS A RESULT OF POOR INSTALLATION
OF THE PRODUCT.

Every effort has been made to offer the most current, correct, and clearly expressed information possible. Nevertheless, inadvertent errors or inaccuracies in the information may occur.
Longevity Acrylics disclaims any responsibility for errors or accuracy of information that may be contained in its documents or web pages. Longevity Acrylics Inc. makes no warranties or
representations whatsoever regarding the quality, content, completeness, suitability, adequacy, sequence, accuracy or timeliness of such information and data.



INSTALLATION

GENERAL INSTALLATION NOTES

IMPORTANT: READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY
BEFORE PROCEEDING. STRUCTURE MEASUREMENTS
MUST BE VERIFIED AGAINST THE UNIT. ENSURE THE
STRUCTURE MEETS THE REQUIRED DIMENSIONS, IT IS
LEVEL AND SQUARE.

ALWAYS ENSURE THAT THE SURFACE OF THE UNIT IS
PROTECTED TO PREVENT SCRATCHES IN THE SURFACE.

FRAMING

Table 1 - Technical Data (insert) are for framed openings, not
those of the unit. The bathware unit is to fit into a framed alcove
wall as shown in Figure 3. Inside dimensions of the studded
alcove are to be as specified in Table 1 - Technical Data.

INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Build a solid frame using dimensions listed in Table 1 -
Technical Data (sce insert). (Figure 1)
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Additional front support is for domed units only—
not required for domeless applications
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2. Sectional units that have been disassembled must be
reassembled before the unit is installed in the alcove.
Assemble the unit with the same stainless steel screws that
the pieces were originally fastened with. Do not overtighten.
Sealant is not required. (Figure 2)

3. Carefully place unit into the alcove framework, shim as
necessary and plumb vertical. Shimming may be required to
level the bathware unit to ensure adequate drainage. Levelling
must be done under the wood base beneath the unit. Do not

FIGURE 2

Do not overtighten.
Sealant not required.

Permanent Leakproof Seal

FIGURE 3
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level directly behind or under the flange and/or at the front of
the unit. Ensure stud location does not interfere with plumbing
fixture installation. (Figure 3)

4. Install plumbing fixtures according to individual manufacturer’s
instructions (refer to manufacturers installation procedures).

5. Pre-drill & countersink the holes on the flange to accept
drywall screws for fastening. (Figures 4 & 5)

6. Fasten the unit to the frame using drywall screws. Be careful
not to over tighten or bury the screws as this may cause the
acrylic to crack. Ensure that the unit is plumb before fastening.

Every effort has been made to offer the most current, correct, and clearly expressed information possible. Nevertheless, inadvertent errors or inaccuracies in the information may occur.
Longevity Acrylics disclaims any responsibility for errors or accuracy of information that may be contained in its documents or web pages. Longevity Acrylics Inc. makes no warranties or
representations whatsoever regarding the quality, content, completeness, suitability, adequacy, sequence, accuracy or timeliness of such information and data.



FIGURE 4 - DOMELESS 7. Due to the radius of the top corners of a
DOMELESS UNIT additional procedures

are required for ease of installation - Follow
< DOMELESS OPTIONS below based on your
ah e installation application.

a. DOMELESS OPTION #1 — Drywall rests on the
top of the tiling flange (Figures 6a & 6b).

b. DOMELESS OPTION #2 — Add wood shims
above the tiling flange before drywall installation

\?u — . (Figures 7a & 7b).
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Fastening

FIGURE 5 - DOMELESS
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\ I

FIGURE 6A
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Inside of

shower

/

You may have to grind the
back corner of the tile
(back of the ceramic shown)
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-

Screw the flanges
on the 2" x 4"
stud support.

FIGURE 5 - DOMED \ >

Every effort has been made to offer the most current, correct, and clearly expressed information possible. Nevertheless, inadvertent errors or inaccuracies in the information may occur.
Longevity Acrylics disclaims any responsibility for errors or accuracy of information that may be contained in its documents or web pages. Longevity Acrylics Inc. makes no warranties or
representations whatsoever regarding the quality, content, completeness, suitability, adequacy, sequence, accuracy or timeliness of such information and data.
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Wood Shim FIGURE 8 - DOMED
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Adding shims behind the back wall
before installing drywall will increase
the gap, making it easier to install.
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The installation of a stud is mandatory to provide
adequate bearing surface for drywall screws.

FIGURE 8 - DOMELESS
(See Step #7 - Option #1 or Option #2)
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8. Apply silicone to the exposed screws to prevent
corrosion. Apply silicone around.the plumb1ng TOP VIEW U
fittings as per the recommended instructions from
the manufacturer (refer to manufacturers installation
procedures). Ensure that all fittings are correct and /‘
that there are no leaks. Test the installation before
finishing around the trim.

Nailing
Flange

Tub Flange

9. Remove the remainder of protective tape from
the unit and clean with a mild cleaner to remove
construction dirt and residue.

10. Wall finish should cover the fastening flange. The

seam between the unit and the wall finish should be The installation of a stud is mandatory to provide
sealed with silicone. (Figure 8) adequate bearing surface for drywall screws.

Every effort has been made to offer the most current, correct, and clearly expressed information possible. Nevertheless, inadvertent errors or inaccuracies in the information may occur.
Longevity Acrylics disclaims any responsibility for errors or accuracy of information that may be contained in its documents or web pages. Longevity Acrylics Inc. makes no warranties or
representations whatsoever regarding the quality, content, completeness, suitability, adequacy, sequence, accuracy or timeliness of such information and data.
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TABLE 1- TECHNICAL DATA

FRAMING SHOWER HEIGHT OF FRAMING SHOWER LODCFX:\I'III\(I)N
WIDTH FRAMED OPENING DEPTH OF DEPTH FROM FRONT DRAIN LOCATION
(BASED ON WIDTH | (FLANGE HEIGHT + SHOWER (SHOWER DEPTH + Pppr— (FROM FLANGE)
SHOWER I TUBSHOWER | o FRoNT FLANGE | 1/4" FOR FRAMING) 1/4" FOR FRAMING) | OF SHOWERTO
MODEL DRAIN
F E F
A C B D
LEFT CENTRE RIGHT
1560-LT | AL1560-LT | " " " " " "
1 pc. SC1560-LT 60-1/4 N/A 33 33-1/4 16-3/4 9 N/A 9
2 pc. 1562-LT | AL1562-LT | " " " " " "
Renovation SC1562-LT 60-1/4 N/A 33 33-1/4 16-3/4 9 N/A 9
1560-D-LT | AL1560-D-LT | " qan 1o o/ ajn " "
1 pc. SC1560-D-LT 60-1/4 88-1/4 31-1/2 31-3/4 16-3/4 9 N/A 9
3 pc. 1563-D-LT | AL1563-D-LT | " " " " " " "
Renovation SC1563-D-LT 60-1/4 88-1/4 33 33-1/4 16-3/4 9 N/A 9
1 pc. 1660 | AL1660 60-1/4" N/A 33" 33-1/4" 15-1/4" 6-1/2" 30" 6-1/2"
R 2 PC. 1662 1 AL1662 60-1/4" N/A 33" 33-1/4" 15-1/4" | 6-1/2" | 30" | 61/2"
enovation
1 pc. 1660-D | AL1660-D 60-1/4" 88-1/4" 31-1/2" 31-3/4" 15-1/4" 6-1/2" 30" 6-1/2"
3 pe. 1663-D | AL1663-D 60-1/4" 88-1/4" 33" 33-1/4" 15-1/4" 6-1/2" 30" 6-1/2"
Renovation
1 pc. 1648 | AL1648 48-1/4" N/A 33" 33-1/4" 15-1/4" 24"
2 pe. 1642 | AL1642 48-1/4" N/A 33" 33-1/4" 15-1/4" 24"
Renovation
1 pc. 1648-D | AL1648-D 48-1/4" 84-1/4" 31-1/2" 31-3/4" 15-1/4" 24"
3 pe. 1643-D | AL1643-D 48-1/4" 84-1/4" 33" 33-1/4" 15-1/4" 24"
Renovation
CLEANING contact with products such as ketones or esters such as acetone
For normal care and cleaning use a soft cloth using an acrylic or ethyl acetate (nail polish remover), Wintergreen oil (methyl
recommended household cleaner salicylate), nail polish, dry cleaning solution or other chlorinated

organic solvents, lacquer thinners, gasoline, aromatic solvents,

It will gently clean all acrylic surfaces without scratching o
pine oil, etc.

» Leaves a lustrous shine that resists fogging, repels dust, and

eliminates static Remove dust and dry dirt with a soft, damp cloth. Clean grease,
* Resist finger marking oil, paint and ink stains with isopropy! (rubbing) alcohol. Dry
» Contains no abrasive or harsh chemicals with a clean, soft cloth.

« L 1 h less shi S . .
caves a clean smooth, greaseless shine Avoid using razor blades or other sharp instruments that might

Be sure to read the label and follow the cleanser’s scratch the surface. Small scratches can be removed by applying
recommendations. Never use abrasive cleaners. a thin coat of automotive paste wax and buff lightly with a clean
cloth.

Do not allow your Longevity bathware surface to come into
If you use a rubber or plastic anti-skid mat, make sure to remove
it after every shower to avoid harming the surface finish.

Every effort has been made to offer the most current, correct, and clearly expressed information possible. Nevertheless, inadvertent errors or inaccuracies in the information may occur.
Longevity Acrylics disclaims any responsibility for errors or accuracy of information that may be contained in its documents or web pages. Longevity Acrylics Inc. makes no warranties or
representations whatsoever regarding the quality, content, completeness, suitability, adequacy, sequence, accuracy or timeliness of such information and data.



INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION LONGEVITY

SERIE 1560 | 1660 | 1648

BAIGNOIRES ET BAIGNOIRES-DOUCHES

OUTILS REQUIS

& ¥ N

Niveau Equerre Perceuse électrique
Tournevis Crayon Pistolet a mastic silicone

Equipement de sécurité :
gants, bottes et lunettes

Félicitations pour l'achat d'un produit de salle de bain CODES DU BAT'MENT

Longevity Acrylics. Soyez assuré que votre produit a été

développé et quil s'agit dun produit de qualité hautement Assurez-vous de suivre les codes du batiment locaux lors de I'installation de
technique, solide et durable pour résister aux rigueurs de la vie l'unité de salle de bain.
quotidienne.

IL EST TOUJOURS RECOMMANDE DE FAIRE INSTALLER PAR UN
PLOMBIER PROFESSIONNEL ET COMPETENT DES ACCESSOIRES DE

o Solidité, durabilité et ténacité pour résister a une utilisation fréquente
SALLE DE BAIN EN ACRYLIQUE LONGEVITY.

o Résistant a l'usure quotidienne, aux taches et aux rayures superficielles
o Résistant aux UV et & de nombreux produits chimiques ménagers

o Des qualités qui facilitent le nettoyage et l'entretien ATTENTION

o Belles surfaces chaudes et lisses al'aise contre la peau *  Pour couper les ouvertures des appareils de plomberie sur votre unité,
assurez-vous d'utiliser la bonne taille de scie en fonction de la

INSPECTION : CETTE UNITE EN ACRYLIQUE A ETE conception de l'unité sélectionnée.

SOIGNEUSEMENT INSPECTEE ET EMBALLEE POUR *  Découpez toujours 'ouverture d'un appareil de plomberie a partir du

L'EXPEDITION CHE; LONGEVITY AC'RYLICS INC. VEUILLEZ coté fini de l'unité.

INSPECTER COMPLETEMENT L'UNITE AVANT L'INSTALLATION. *  Assurez-vous toujours que la surface de l'unité est protégée pour

éviter les rayures sur la surface.

* Installez les appareils de plomberie selon les instructions
d'installation recommandées par les fabricants.

* L'emplacement de la vidange sur l'unité est indiqué ; cependant,
l'installation réelle dépendra des déchets et du trop-plein achetés
séparément.

Retirez soigneusement l'unité du carton. Ne détruisez pas le carton tant que vous
n'avez pas soigneusement inspecté l'unité. Si votre inspection révéle des
dommages ou des défauts de finition, n'installez pas l'unité—contactez
immédiatement votre distributeur.

La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages ou les défauts de finition revendiqués
apres l'installation de l'unité. La responsabilité de Longevity pour les dommages

d \ o . . LONGEVITY ACRYLICS INC. N'EST PAS RESPONSABLE DES
us au transport cesse des la livraison du produit en bon état au transporteur.

DOMMAGES SUBIS A LA SUITE D'UNE MAUVAISE

INSTALLATION DU PRODUIT.
Adressez toute réclamation pour dommages au transporteur.

Tous les efforts ont été faits pour offrir les informations les plus actuelles, correctes et clairement exprimées possibles. Néanmoins, des erreurs ou des inexactitudes involontaires dans les informations peuvent
survenir. Longevity Acrylics décline toute responsabilité pour les erreurs ou |'exactitude des informations pouvant étre contenues dans ses documents ou pages Web. Longevity Acrylics Inc. ne donne aucune
garantie ou représentation de quelque nature que ce soit concernant la qualité, le contenu, I'exhaustivité, la pertinence, I'adéquation, la séquence, I'exactitude ou I'actualité de ces informations et données.
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INSTALLATION

REMARQUES GENERALES D'INSTALLATION

IMPORTANT : LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT TOUTES LES
INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE CONTINUER. LES MESURES DE LA
STRUCTURE DOIVENT ETRE VERIFIEES CONTRE L'UNITE.
ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LA STRUCTURE RESPECTE LES
DIMENSIONS REQUISES, ELLE EST DE NIVEAU ET D'EQUERRE.

ASSUREZ-VOUS TOUJOURS QUE LA SURFACE DE L'UNITE EST
PROTEGEE POUR EVITER LES RAYURES SUR LA SURFACE.

ENCADREMENT

Tableau 1 - Les données techniques (encart) concernent les
ouvertures encadrées et non celles de I'unité. L'unité doit s'insérer
dans un mur d'alcove a ossature, comme illustré a la figure 3. Les
dimensions intérieures de I'alcove a montants doivent étre telles que
spécifiées dans le tableau 1 - Données techniques.

ETAPES D'INSTALLATION

1. Construisez un cadre solide en utilisant les dimensions indiquées dans
le Tableau 1 - Données techniques (voir encart). (Figure 1)

Le support avant supplémentaire est réservé aux

unités avec déme - non requis pour les
applications sans déme

<
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FIGURE 1 L /B

2. Les unités sectionnelles qui ont été démontées doivent étre remontées
avant que l'unité ne soit installée dans l'alcdve. Assemblez I'unité avec
les mémes vis en acier inoxydable avec lesquelles les piéces ont été
fixées a l'origine. Ne pas trop serrer. Le scellant n'est pas nécessaire.
(Figure 2)

3. Placer soigneusement l'unité dans le cadre de l'alcove, caler si
nécessaire et mettre d'aplomb a la verticale. Un calage peut étre
nécessaire pour niveler la vaisselle de bain afin d'assurer un drainage
adéquat. Le nivellement doit étre fait sous la base en bois sous l'unité.

//' /,

FIGURE 2

Ne pas trop serrer.
Scellant non requis.

Joint étanche permanent

FIGURE 3

Mur de poteaux

Cloison séche

e

Ne nivelez pas directement derriére ou sous la bride et/ou a I'avant de
l'unité. Assurez-vous que I'emplacement des montants n'interfére pas avec
l'installation de l'appareil de plomberie. (Figure 3)

4. Installez les appareils de plomberie conformément aux instructions
individuelles du fabricant (reportez-vous aux procédures d'installation
du fabricant).

5. Pré-percez et fraisez les trous sur la bride pour accepter les vis a cloison
séche pour la fixation. (Figures 4 et 5)

6. Fixez I'unité au cadre a I'aide de vis a cloison séche. Veillez a ne pas trop
serrer ou enterrer les vis car cela pourrait provoquer la fissuration de
l'acrylique. Assurez-vous que l'appareil est d'aplomb avant de le fixer.

Tous les efforts ont été faits pour offrir les informations les plus actuelles, correctes et clairement exprimées possibles. Néanmoins, des erreurs ou des inexactitudes involontaires dans les informations peuvent
survenir. Longevity Acrylics décline toute responsabilité pour les erreurs ou |'exactitude des informations pouvant étre contenues dans ses documents ou pages Web. Longevity Acrylics Inc. ne donne aucune
garantie ou représentation de quelque nature que ce soit concernant la qualité, le contenu, I'exhaustivité, la pertinence, I'adéquation, la séquence, |'exactitude ou I'actualité de ces informations et données.



FIGURE 4 - SANS DOME 7. Enraison du rayon des coins supérieurs d'une UNITE
SANS DOME, des procédures supplémentaires sont
nécessaires pour faciliter l'installation - Suivez les
OPTIONS SANS DOME ci-dessous en fonction de votre
application d'installation.

a. OPTION SANS DOME #1 - La cloison séche repose
sur le dessus de la bride de carrelage (Figures 6a &

18
A

6b).
i | b. OPTION SANS DOME #2 - Ajoutez des cales en bois
‘?” —J au-dessus de la bride de carrelage avant l'installation

de la cloison séche (Figures 7a & 7b).

Cloison séche

FIGURE 4 - AVEC DOME | | < y

Bride de
; fixation

FIGURE 6A

FIGURE 5 - SANS DOME
Cloison s&che

I M (repose surle

1 \> Tuile dessus de la bride)
Visser les brides
e sur le support du 2" x 4" \ -
‘ Intérieur d
€ .
I Bride
I~ I

N

/

Cloison
séche

Vous devrez peut-étre
meuler le coin arriére de la
tuile (arriére de la
céramique illustrée)

B

Visser les brides |
sur le support du 2" x 4"
M

/)
/-
//

A
/-

Z

N ¥

FIGURE 6B

FIGURE 5 - AVEC DOME »Z
75

Tous les efforts ont été faits pour offrir les informations les plus actuelles, correctes et clairement exprimées possibles. Néanmoins, des erreurs ou des inexactitudes involontaires dans les informations peuvent
survenir. Longevity Acrylics décline toute responsabilité pour les erreurs ou |'exactitude des informations pouvant étre contenues dans ses documents ou pages Web. Longevity Acrylics Inc. ne donne aucune
garantie ou représentation de quelque nature que ce soit concernant la qualité, le contenu, I'exhaustivité, la pertinence, I'adéquation, la séquence, |'exactitude ou I'actualité de ces informations et données.
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FIGURE 7A Cale en bois FIGURE 8 - AVEC DOME

séche
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Bride de baignpire
Mur de poteaux

N
>
T
WA

il
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Clgison séche

Cloison séche

[
M

Bride de o
fixation
I 1 VUE DU DESSUS

IR

//
)
S

\r Clo séche

Bride de baignpire

L'ajout de cales derriére le mur arriere avant
linstallation des cloisons seches augmentera
I'écart, ce qui facilitera l'installation.

e

Cloison seche

3

L'installation d'un montant est obligatoire pour fournir une
surface d'appui adéquate pour les vis a cloison séche.

R

N
\<

FIGURE 8 - SANS DOME

Y

< (Voir Etape #7 - Option #1 ou Option #2)
\ Q | | :ﬁsé N
\ 9 | Cloison [séche
=
4 Mur n
FIGURE 7B T N S
Llgison segre Nl
\_ ‘goison séche \
8. Appliquez du silicone sur les vis exposées pour éviter la -
corrosion. Appliquez du silicone autour des raccords de U

plomberie conformément aux instructions recommandées VUE DU DESSUS

par le fabricant (reportez-vous aux procédures d'installation
du fabricant). Assurez-vous que tous les raccords sont
corrects et qu'il n'y a pas de fuites. Testez I'installation avant
de terminer autour de la garniture.

Bride de
clouage

Bride de baignpire

9. Retirez le reste du ruban adhésif de protection de l'unité et
nettoyez avec un nettoyant doux pour enlever la saleté et les
résidus de construction.

10. La finition murale doit couvrir la bride de fixation. Le joint
entre ['unité et la finition du mur doit étre scellé avec du
silicone. (Figure 8)

L'installation d'un montant est obligatoire pour fournir une
surface d'appui adéquate pour les vis a cloison seche.

Tous les efforts ont été faits pour offrir les informations les plus actuelles, correctes et clairement exprimées possibles. Néanmoins, des erreurs ou des inexactitudes involontaires dans les informations peuvent
survenir. Longevity Acrylics décline toute responsabilité pour les erreurs ou |'exactitude des informations pouvant étre contenues dans ses documents ou pages Web. Longevity Acrylics Inc. ne donne aucune
garantie ou représentation de quelque nature que ce soit concernant la qualité, le contenu, I'exhaustivité, la pertinence, I'adéquation, la séquence, |'exactitude ou I'actualité de ces informations et données.
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TABLEAU 1- DONNEES TECHNIQUES

LARS(E)HEHDEE H FQH\IEEJ?U%EE PROFONDEUR | EMPLAGEMENT
DENGADREVENT | encapmee | PROPIOCUR | CESEROUEKE | | DUDRANDE DU DRANDE LA
(BASEE SUR LA (HAUTEUR DE LA DOUCHE (PROFONDEUR DE DOUCHE AU BRIDE
SHOWER | TUBSHOWER LARGEUR DE LA BRIDE + 1/4" POUR DOUCHE * 1/4' POUR
MODEL BRIDE AVANT) L'ENCADREMENT) L'ENCADREMENT) DRAIN
F E F
A C B D
GAUCHE | CENTRE DROIT
1560-LT | AL1560-LT | " " pn o/ " "
1 pc. SC1560-LT 60-1/4 N/A 33 33-1/4 16-3/4 9 N/A 9
2 pc. 1562-LT | AL1562-LT | " " g apn " "
Renovation SC1562-LT 60-1/4 N/A 33 33-1/4 16-3/4 9 N/A 9
1560-D-LT | AL1560-D-LT | " g 4 on T apn " "
1 pc. SC1560-D-LT 60-1/4 88-1/4 31-1/2 31-3/4 16-3/4 9 N/A 9
3 pc. 1563-D-LT | AL1563-D-LT | " e " g /A " "
Renovation SC1563-D-LT 60-1/4 88-1/4 33 33-1/4 16-3/4 9 N/A 9
1 pc. 1660 | AL1660 60-1/4" N/A 33" 33-1/4" 15-1/4" 6-1/2" 30" 6-1/2"
2 pe. 1662 | AL1662 60-1/4" N/A 33" 33-1/4" 15-1/4" 6-1/2" | 30" | 6-1/2"
Renovation
1 pc. 1660-D | AL1660-D 60-1/4" 88-1/4" 31-1/2" 31-3/4" 15-1/4" 6-1/2" 30" 6-1/2"
Rer?oegﬁon 1663-D | AL1663-D 60-1/4" 88-1/4" 33" 33-1/4" 15-1/4" 6-1/2" 30" 6-1/2"
1 pc. 1648 | AL1648 48-1/4" N/A 33" 33-1/4" 15-1/4" 24"
2 pe. 1642 | AL1642 48-1/4" N/A 33" 33-1/4" 15-1/4" 24"
Renovation
1 pc. 1648-D | AL1648-D 48-1/4" 84-1/4" 31-1/2" 31-3/4" 15-1/4" 24"
3 pe. 1643-D | AL1643-D 48-1/4" 84-1/4" 33" 33-1/4" 15-1/4" 24"
Renovation
NETTOYAGE Ne laissez pas la surface de votre vaisselle de bain Longevity en contact avec

Pour un entretien et un nettoyage normaus, utilisez un chiffon doux
en utilisant un nettoyant ménager recommandé pour l'acrylique

* Il nettoiera en douceur toutes les surfaces acryliques sans rayer

* Laisse un éclat brillant qui résiste a la buée, repousse la poussiére et
élimine I'électricité statique

*  Résiste au marquage des doigts

* Ne contient pas de produits chimiques abrasifs ou agressifs

* Laisse une brillance propre, lisse et sans graisse

Assurez-vous de lire 'étiquette et de suivre les recommandations du
nettoyant. N'utilisez jamais de nettoyants abrasifs.

des produits tels que des cétones ou des esters tels que 'acétone ou l'acétate
d'éthyle (dissolvant pour vernis & ongles), I'huile de gaulthérie (salicylate de
méthyle), le vernis a ongles, une solution de nettoyage a sec ou d'autres
solvants organiques chlorés, des diluants pour laques, de I'essence, des
solvants aromatiques, de I'huile de pin, etc.

Enlevez la poussiére et la saleté seche avec un chiffon doux et humide.

Nettoyez les taches de graisse, d'huile, de peinture et d'encre avec de l'alcool
isopropylique (a friction). Sécher avec un chiffon propre et doux.

Evitez d'utiliser des lames de rasoir ou d'autres instruments tranchants qui
pourraient rayer la surface.

Si vous utilisez un tapis antidérapant en caoutchouc ou en plastique,
assurez-vous de le retirer aprés chaque douche pour éviter
d'endommager la finition de la surface.

Tous les efforts ont été faits pour offrir les informations les plus actuelles, correctes et clairement exprimées possibles. Néanmoins, des erreurs ou des inexactitudes involontaires dans les informations peuvent
survenir. Longevity Acrylics décline toute responsabilité pour les erreurs ou |'exactitude des informations pouvant étre contenues dans ses documents ou pages Web. Longevity Acrylics Inc. ne donne aucune
garantie ou représentation de quelque nature que ce soit concernant la qualité, le contenu, I'exhaustivité, la pertinence, I'adéquation, la séquence, |'exactitude ou I'actualité de ces informations et données.





